

Mat. Suit 88/2018

Order. No.22
01.2.2020

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.

Record is put up today as was not put up on 31.1.2020 due to holiday.

In view of resolution of local Bar , the members of local Bar Association abstain
from judicial work.

No steps taken by either sides.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 20/3/20 for filing written statement.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly. (in-charge)

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly. (in-charge)