

Mat suit 88/18

Order No. 42 dt.15.06.22

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Hazira filed by petitioner.

Hazira filed by respondent.

A petition is filed by respondent praying for permitting her to withdraw Rs.7,000/- deposited in her favour by petitioner on 13.06.22.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer of respondent is allowed.

Respondent/wife namely Pompa Datta is permitted to withdraw the amount of Rs.7,000/- from Judicial cash of Criminal establishment, which was deposited by petitioner/husband namely Sudipta Pal on 13.06.22.

Cashier of Criminal establishment of this Court is hereby directed to pay the said amount to Smt. Pompa Datta on proper verification and identification.

Petition is filed by respondent/wife praying adjournment for hearing of petitions dt.12.10.20 and 21.01.21.

Heard. Perused.

No objection raised by petitioner/husband.

Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 05.09.22 for hearing of two petitions filed on 12.10.20 and one petition filed on 21.01.21 praying for stay.

Both parties are directed to serve copies of respective petitions upon other sides by date fixed, if not served yet.

W/O if any in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875