

Mat suit 88/18

Order No. 75 dt.03.11.25

The instant case is fixed today for reconciliation.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective haziras.

The case record is taken up for reconciliation.

After due consultation with the wife and husband it appears that the husband is adamant to dissolve the marriage as there are multiple cases are pending and there is no scope to reconcile their marriage.

Issues are framed accordingly.

To 09.12.25 for P.H.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly**

**Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly**